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Powerbank BP-03

Hunter Powerbank BP-03, 25000mAh, 100/120W
Article no: TL20162

Bruksanvisning

User manual

Bruksanvisning

Brugervejledning

Manuaalinen
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Bästa kund,

Tack för att du köpt denna Powerbank från Hunter. 
Läs bruksanvisningen noggrant innan du använder 
produkten och använd den  korrekt enligt manualen.

Produktbeskrivning

Hunter Powerbank BP-03 25 000 mAh är en snabb-
laddande powerbank som är kraftig nog att ladda 
en laptop (som laddas med USB-C) med effekt 
på 100/120W. Du kan ladda allt från telefoner till 
datorer med kortast möjliga laddtid. Stöder  
snabbladdning QC 3.0.  

25000
100W LAPTOP POWER BANK
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Design Patent: 202230365663.9

MOBILE   LAPTOP CHARGER

Laptop Charger

Quick 
Charge

mAh
Easy to
Carry

Item No.: PS-A149A
Capacity: 25000mAh@3.7V 92.5Wh
100W +18W double channel fast charging

Input: 
Type-C1 Input: DC 5-20V/2-5A (PD 100W Max)
Output:
Type-C1 Output: DC 5-20V/2-5A (PD 100W Max)
USB Output: DC 5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A (22.5W Max)
Type-C2 Output: DC5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.67A (PD 20W Max)

Type-C1 Input/Output 

Type-C2 Output

USB Output

Item No.: PS-A149
Capacity:  25000mAh@3.7V 92.5Wh
100W Single channel fast charging

Input: 
Type-C Input: DC 5-20V/2-5A (PD 100W Max)
Output:
Type-C Output: DC 5-20V/2-5A (PD 100W Max)
USB1 Output: DC 5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A (22.5W Max)
USB2 Output: DC 5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A (22.5W Max)

Type-C Input/Output

LED Indicators

LED Indicators

118X31X183mm

USB1 Output

USB2 Output

LED-indikator

Type-C (2) 
output

Type-C (1) 
input / output

USB output
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Inkluderat i förpackningen

1 x powerbank

1 x kabel (type-C till type-C)

1 x bruksanvisning

Specifikationer

Produkttyp	 Powerbank

Batteri	 5 x 21700

Kapacitet	 25 000 mAh@3.7V 92.5 Wh

Type-C1 Input	 DC5-20V/2-5A (PD 100 W Max)

Type-C1 Output	 DC5-20V/2-5A (PD 100 W Max)

Type-C2 Output	 DC5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.67A (PD 20W Max)

USB-A Output	 DC5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A (18W Max)

Storlek	 161 x 86 x 26 mm

Vikt	 482 g

Stöd för snabbladdning med dubbla kanaler: 

• Type-C (1) + Type-C (2) total output: PD 120W Max

• Type-C (1) + USB-A total output: 118W Max
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Varning

• �Innan du använder powerbanken, läs instruktio-
nerna noga för säkerställa korrekt användning.

• �För att ladda powerbanken rekommenderas att du 
använder originaldelar.

• �Powerbanken bör vara fulladdad första gången 
den används.

• �Håll powerbanken ren och torr, använd inte 
kemikalier, tvål eller fuktig trasa för att torka av 
produkten. Förvara powerbanken på en torr plats, 
borta från fukt, hetta och frätande föremål.

• �Efter lång tids förvaring, gör flera urladdnings- 
och laddningscykler för att säkerställa bästa 
prestanda för powerbanken.

• �Powerbanken ska förvaras utom räckhåll för 
barn.

• �Använd inte powerbanken om du märker att den 
ändrar form eller skada uppstår.

• �Om det finns en läcka av elektrolyt, se till att det 
inte kommer i kontakt med hud eller ögon. Om 
kontakt uppstår, applicera en stor mängd vatten 
för att skölja och sök läkarvård.

Ladda powerbanken

• �Välj en lämplig laddningsadapter för att ladda 
enheten via Type-C-ingångsporten.

• �LED-indikatorn blinkar under laddning tills den är 
fulladdad.

• �Kom ihåg att dra ut kabeln när enheten är  
fulladdad.
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Användarinstruktioner

Strömindikatorlampan visar återstående batteritid 
enligt följande:

I snabbladdningsläget blir strömindikatorn grön. 

Ladda dina enheter

1. �Ladda digital enhet via USB- eller Type-C- 
utgångsport. Typ-C-porten kan också ladda 
kompatibla bärbara datorer.

2. �Powerbanken börjar automatiskt ladda den 
bärbara datorn eller den digitala enheten och 
LED-indikatorerna visar automatiskt den  
återstående tiden.

3. �Koppla bort kabeln från den bärbara datorn eller 
annan digital enhet när laddningen är klar.

Obs: Snabbladdning till en bärbar dator eller mobil 
enhet kräver användning av en Typ-C till Typ-C- 
kabel eller USB till Typ-C/Micro/Lightning-data- 
kabel. Snabbladdning kräver också en Typ-C-kabel 
samt en strömkälla med tillräcklig effekt.

Dear Customer:
Thank you for purchasing this product! Please read the "User 
Manual" carefully before using this product and operate correctly 
according to the instructions.

Product Description

PD 120W
LAPTOP POWER BANK

USER MANUAL

Please read this manual carefully before using
the product and keep it safe.

Instructions for use:

Power indication

Note: In the fast charging mode, the power indicator will turn green.

Remaining
battery

Power indicator 
 light

One      Two     Three    Four      Five        Six      Seven   Eight     Nine      Ten

<10%   <20%   <30%   <40%   <50%   <60%    <70%   <80%   <90%   <100%

Package Contents

PD 120W Power Bank x 1
User Manual x 1
Type-C to Type-C Cable x 1

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.
10.

11.

12. 

Before using, please note the instructions of the power bank to 
ensure proper use.
For the �rst time, it is recommended that the power bank be fully 
charged.
To charge the power bank, it is recommended to use  formal 
brand power adapter.
Use a power bank to charge other devices, please choose your 
own cable.
To charge other devices, if the power bank remaining battery is 
low, please recharge it as soon as possible.
Please keep the power bank clean and dry, do not use chemicals, 
soap, damp cloth to wipe the product.
Keep the power bank in a dry place away from moisture and 
corrosive items.
After long time storage, please do several discharging and 
charging cycles to ensure the best performance of the power 
bank.
This product is not a toy, please prohibit the use by children.
If you notice the power bank change shape or some other 
phenomena, please stop using it  immediately.
If there is a leak of electrolyte, do not contact the skin or eyes 
directly; if contact occurs, apply a large amount of water to rinse 
the contact site and seek medical attention.
Please environmentally friendly dispose the power bank.

Precautions:

PS-A149A-说明书
技术要求：
工艺：(CMYK) 四色印刷，对折
尺寸：110×70mm
材质：100G书纸
颜色： 1C(白底黑字)
表面处理：无
折页：风琴折
公差：±1mm

70mm 70mm 70mm

110mm

边线不需印刷

PS-A149A User manual

CHARGE THE POWER BANK

USE THE POWER BANK TO CHARGE LAPTOP OR 
OTHER DIGITAL DEVICES

Type-C1 Input/Output 

Type-C2 Output

USB Output

LED Indicators

1.Choose an appropriate charging adaptor to charge the device 
    via Type-C input port.
2.The LED indicator �ashes until it is full during charging.
3.Please remember to pull out the cable when the device is fully
    charged.

1.Charge digital device via USB or Type-C output port. Type-C port 
    can also charge compatible laptops.
2.The power bank will automatically begin to charge the laptop or 
    digital device and the LED indicators will automatically show the 
    remaining power.
3.Please unplug the cable from the laptop or other digital device in
    time when charging is completed.

Note: Fast charge output to a laptop or mobile device requires the 
use of a Type-C to Type-C cable or USB to Type-C/Micro/Lightning 
data cable, fast charge input also requires a Type-C cable as well a 
power source with su�cient power.

LED1
LED2
LED3

LED4
LED5

LED6

LED7
LED8

LED9

LED10

Speci�cations

Support double channel fast charging
Type-C1 +Type-C2 total output: PD 120W Max
Type-C1+USB-A total output: 122.5W Max

Model:                       PS-A149A

Battery:                     5 x 21700

Capacity:                  25000mAh@3.7V 92.5Wh

Type-C1 Input:       DC5-20V/2-5A(PD 100W Max)

Type-C1 Output:   DC5-20V/2-5A(PD 100W Max)

Type-C2 Output:   DC5V/3A, 8V/2A, 12V/1.67A(PD 20W Max)

USB-A Output:       DC5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A(22.5W Max)

Product Size:           162x86x26mm

N.W.:                           480g

Led 1 = <10%

Led 2 = <20%

Led 3 = <30%

Led 4 = <40%

Led 5 = <50%

Led 6 = <60%

Led 7 = <70%

Led 8 = <80%

Led 9 = <90%

Led 10 = <100%
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Ansvarsfullt omhändertagande

Denna symbol indikerar att denna produkt 
inte får slängas tillsammans med hus-
hållsavfallet. Detta gäller i hela EU. För att 

förhindra skador på miljön eller hälsan samt faror 
orsakade av felaktig avfallshantering, ska denna 
produkt lämnas in för återvinning så att materialet 
kan omhändertas på ett ansvarsfullt sätt. När du 
återvinner din produkt, ta den till din lokala åter-
vinningsanläggning eller kontakta inköpsstället. De 
kommer att se till att produkten tas om hand på ett 
hållbart sätt.

Försäkran om överensstämmelse

Härmed försäkrar ”Hunter Sales i Stockholm AB” 
att ”Hunter Powerbank BP-03 (artikelnummer 
TL20162)” överensstämmer med EMC-direktivet 
2014/30/EU och RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/EU och 
dess ändringsdirektiv (EU) 2015/863. Den fullstän-
diga texten till EU:s försäkran om överensstämmelse 
finns tillgänglig på följande internetadress: 
https://www.hunterworld.se/powerbank-bp-03-doc

Tillverkare

Hunter Sales i Stockholm AB 
Götlundagatan 3, 124 71 Bandhagen, Sverige
Utvecklad i Sverige av Hunter Sales
Tillverkad i Kina
www.hunterworld.se
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Dear Customer,

Thank you for purchasing this Powerbank from 
Hunter. Please read the instruction manual carefully 
before using the product and use it correctly  
according to the manual.

Product description

Hunter Powerbank BP-03 25,000 mAh is a 
fast-charging powerbank that is powerful enough 
to charge a laptop (charged via USB-C) with an out-
put of 100/120W. You can charge everything from 
phones to computers with the shortest possible 
charging time. Supports QC 3.0 fast charging.   

25000
100W LAPTOP POWER BANK
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Design Patent: 202230365663.9

MOBILE   LAPTOP CHARGER

Laptop Charger

Quick 
Charge

mAh
Easy to
Carry

Item No.: PS-A149A
Capacity: 25000mAh@3.7V 92.5Wh
100W +18W double channel fast charging

Input: 
Type-C1 Input: DC 5-20V/2-5A (PD 100W Max)
Output:
Type-C1 Output: DC 5-20V/2-5A (PD 100W Max)
USB Output: DC 5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A (22.5W Max)
Type-C2 Output: DC5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.67A (PD 20W Max)

Type-C1 Input/Output 

Type-C2 Output

USB Output

Item No.: PS-A149
Capacity:  25000mAh@3.7V 92.5Wh
100W Single channel fast charging

Input: 
Type-C Input: DC 5-20V/2-5A (PD 100W Max)
Output:
Type-C Output: DC 5-20V/2-5A (PD 100W Max)
USB1 Output: DC 5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A (22.5W Max)
USB2 Output: DC 5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A (22.5W Max)

Type-C Input/Output

LED Indicators

LED Indicators

118X31X183mm

USB1 Output

USB2 Output

LED Indicator

Type-C (2) 
output

Type-C (1) 
input / output

USB output
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Inkluderat i förpackningen

1 x powerbank

1 x cable (type-C to type-C)

1 x user manual

Specifications

Product type 	 Powerbank

Battery	 5 x 21700

Capacity	 25 000 mAh@3.7V 92.5 Wh

Type-C1 Input	 DC5-20V/2-5A (PD 100 W Max)

Type-C1 Output	 DC5-20V/2-5A (PD 100 W Max)

Type-C2 Output	 DC5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.67A (PD 20W Max)

USB-A Output	 DC5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A (18W Max)

Size	 161 x 86 x 26 mm

Weight	 482 g

Dual channel fast charging support:

• Type-C (1) + Type-C (2) total output: PD 120W Max

• Type-C (1) + USB-A total output: 118W Max
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Warning and caution

• �Before using the power bank, read the instruc-
tions carefully to ensure correct use.

• �To charge the power bank, it is recommended that 
you use original parts.

• �The power bank should be fully charged the first 
time it is used.

• �Keep the power bank clean and dry, do not use 
chemicals, soap or damp cloth to wipe the pro-
duct. Store the power bank in a dry place, away 
from moisture, heat and corrosive objects.

• �After long-term storage, perform several 
discharge and charge cycles to ensure the best 
performance of the power bank.

• �Keep the power bank out of reach of children.

• �Do not use the power bank if you notice that it 
changes shape or damage occurs.

• �If there is a leak of electrolyte, make sure it does 
not come into contact with skin or eyes. If contact 
occurs, apply a large amount of water to rinse and 
seek medical attention.

Charging the power bank

• �Select a suitable charging adapter to charge your 
device via the Type-C input port.

• �The LED indicator will flash while charging until it 
is fully charged.

• �Remember to unplug the cable when the device is 
fully charged.
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Instructions for use

The power indicator light shows the remaining 
battery life as follows:

In fast charging mode, the power indicator turns 
green. 

Charge your devices

1. �Charge digital device via USB or Type-C output 
port. The Type-C port can also charge  
compatible laptops.

2. �The power bank will automatically start charging 
the laptop or digital device and the LED indica-
tors will automatically show the remaining time.

3. �Disconnect the cable from the laptop or other 
digital device when charging is complete.

Note: Fast charging to a laptop or mobile device 
requires the use of a Type-C to Type-C cable or USB 
to Type-C/Micro/Lightning data cable. Fast charging 
also requires a Type-C cable and a power source 
with sufficient power.

Dear Customer:
Thank you for purchasing this product! Please read the "User 
Manual" carefully before using this product and operate correctly 
according to the instructions.

Product Description

PD 120W
LAPTOP POWER BANK

USER MANUAL

Please read this manual carefully before using
the product and keep it safe.

Instructions for use:

Power indication

Note: In the fast charging mode, the power indicator will turn green.

Remaining
battery

Power indicator 
 light

One      Two     Three    Four      Five        Six      Seven   Eight     Nine      Ten

<10%   <20%   <30%   <40%   <50%   <60%    <70%   <80%   <90%   <100%

Package Contents

PD 120W Power Bank x 1
User Manual x 1
Type-C to Type-C Cable x 1

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.
10.

11.

12. 

Before using, please note the instructions of the power bank to 
ensure proper use.
For the �rst time, it is recommended that the power bank be fully 
charged.
To charge the power bank, it is recommended to use  formal 
brand power adapter.
Use a power bank to charge other devices, please choose your 
own cable.
To charge other devices, if the power bank remaining battery is 
low, please recharge it as soon as possible.
Please keep the power bank clean and dry, do not use chemicals, 
soap, damp cloth to wipe the product.
Keep the power bank in a dry place away from moisture and 
corrosive items.
After long time storage, please do several discharging and 
charging cycles to ensure the best performance of the power 
bank.
This product is not a toy, please prohibit the use by children.
If you notice the power bank change shape or some other 
phenomena, please stop using it  immediately.
If there is a leak of electrolyte, do not contact the skin or eyes 
directly; if contact occurs, apply a large amount of water to rinse 
the contact site and seek medical attention.
Please environmentally friendly dispose the power bank.

Precautions:

PS-A149A-说明书
技术要求：
工艺：(CMYK) 四色印刷，对折
尺寸：110×70mm
材质：100G书纸
颜色： 1C(白底黑字)
表面处理：无
折页：风琴折
公差：±1mm

70mm 70mm 70mm

110mm

边线不需印刷

PS-A149A User manual

CHARGE THE POWER BANK

USE THE POWER BANK TO CHARGE LAPTOP OR 
OTHER DIGITAL DEVICES

Type-C1 Input/Output 

Type-C2 Output

USB Output

LED Indicators

1.Choose an appropriate charging adaptor to charge the device 
    via Type-C input port.
2.The LED indicator �ashes until it is full during charging.
3.Please remember to pull out the cable when the device is fully
    charged.

1.Charge digital device via USB or Type-C output port. Type-C port 
    can also charge compatible laptops.
2.The power bank will automatically begin to charge the laptop or 
    digital device and the LED indicators will automatically show the 
    remaining power.
3.Please unplug the cable from the laptop or other digital device in
    time when charging is completed.

Note: Fast charge output to a laptop or mobile device requires the 
use of a Type-C to Type-C cable or USB to Type-C/Micro/Lightning 
data cable, fast charge input also requires a Type-C cable as well a 
power source with su�cient power.

LED1
LED2
LED3

LED4
LED5

LED6

LED7
LED8

LED9

LED10

Speci�cations

Support double channel fast charging
Type-C1 +Type-C2 total output: PD 120W Max
Type-C1+USB-A total output: 122.5W Max

Model:                       PS-A149A

Battery:                     5 x 21700

Capacity:                  25000mAh@3.7V 92.5Wh

Type-C1 Input:       DC5-20V/2-5A(PD 100W Max)

Type-C1 Output:   DC5-20V/2-5A(PD 100W Max)

Type-C2 Output:   DC5V/3A, 8V/2A, 12V/1.67A(PD 20W Max)

USB-A Output:       DC5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A(22.5W Max)

Product Size:           162x86x26mm

N.W.:                           480g

Led 1 = <10%

Led 2 = <20%

Led 3 = <30%

Led 4 = <40%

Led 5 = <50%

Led 6 = <60%

Led 7 = <70%

Led 8 = <80%

Led 9 = <90%

Led 10 = <100%
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Responsible disposal

This symbol indicates that this product must 
not be disposed of with household waste. 
To prevent damage to the environment or 

health and hazards caused by improper disposal, 
this product should be submitted for recycling so 
that the material can be disposed of responsibly. 
When you recycle your product, take it to your local 
recycling centre or contact the place of purchase. 
They will ensure that the product is disposed of in a 
sustainable way.

Declaration of conformity

Hereby, ‘Hunter Sales i Stockholm AB’ declares 
that ‘Hunter Powerbank BP-03 (part number 
TL20162)’ is in compliance with the EMC Directive 
2014/30/EU and the RoHS Directive 2011/65/EU 
and its amending Directive (EU) 2015/863. The full 
text of the EU Declaration of Conformity is availa-
ble at the following internet address: 
https://www.hunterworld.se/powerbank-bp-03-doc

Manufacturer

Hunter Sales i Stockholm AB 
Götlundagatan 3, 124 71 Bandhagen, Sverige
Developed in Sweden by Hunter Sales
Manufactured in China
www.hunterworld.se
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Kjære kunde, 

takk for at du kjøpte denne Powerbank fra Hunter. 
Vennligst les bruksanvisningen nøye før du bruker 
produktet, og bruk det på riktig måte i henhold til 
bruksanvisningen.

Produktbeskrivelse

Hunter Powerbank BP-03 25 000 mAh er en 
hurtigladende powerbank som er kraftig nok til å 
lade en bærbar PC (ladet via USB-C) med en effekt 
på 100/120 W. Du kan lade alt fra telefoner til 
datamaskiner med kortest mulig ladetid. Støtter 
QC 3.0 hurtiglading. 

25000
100W LAPTOP POWER BANK
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Design Patent: 202230365663.9

MOBILE   LAPTOP CHARGER

Laptop Charger

Quick 
Charge

mAh
Easy to
Carry

Item No.: PS-A149A
Capacity: 25000mAh@3.7V 92.5Wh
100W +18W double channel fast charging

Input: 
Type-C1 Input: DC 5-20V/2-5A (PD 100W Max)
Output:
Type-C1 Output: DC 5-20V/2-5A (PD 100W Max)
USB Output: DC 5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A (22.5W Max)
Type-C2 Output: DC5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.67A (PD 20W Max)

Type-C1 Input/Output 

Type-C2 Output

USB Output

Item No.: PS-A149
Capacity:  25000mAh@3.7V 92.5Wh
100W Single channel fast charging

Input: 
Type-C Input: DC 5-20V/2-5A (PD 100W Max)
Output:
Type-C Output: DC 5-20V/2-5A (PD 100W Max)
USB1 Output: DC 5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A (22.5W Max)
USB2 Output: DC 5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A (22.5W Max)

Type-C Input/Output

LED Indicators

LED Indicators

118X31X183mm

USB1 Output

USB2 Output

LED-indikator

Type-C (2) 
output

Type-C (1) 
input / output

USB output
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Inkludert i pakken

1 x strømbank

1 x kabel (type-C til type-C)

1 x brukerhåndbok

Produktspesifikasjoner

Produkttype	 Powerbank

Batteri	 5 x 21700

Kapasitet	 25 000 mAh@3.7V 92,5 Wh

Type-C1-inngang	 DC5-20V/2-5A (PD 100 W maks.)

Type-C1-utgang	 DC5-20V/2-5A (PD 100 W maks.)

Type-C2-utgang	 DC5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.67A(PD 20W Max)

USB-A-utgang	 DC5V/3,6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1,5A (maks. 18W)

Størrelse	 161 x 86 x 26 mm

Vekt	 482 g

Støtte for hurtiglading med to kanaler:  

• Type-C (1) + Type-C (2) total output: PD 120 W Max.

• Type-C (1) + USB-A total output: 118 W Max.



16 17

NO

Advarsel og forsiktighet

• �Les instruksjonene nøye før du tar i bruk batteri-
banken for å sikre korrekt bruk.

• �Det anbefales at du bruker originale deler til å 
lade powerbanken.

• �Powerbanken skal være fulladet første gang den 
brukes.

• �Hold strømbanken ren og tørr, ikke bruk kjemika-
lier, såpe eller fuktige kluter til å tørke av produk-
tet. Oppbevar strømbanken på et tørt sted, borte 
fra fuktighet, varme og etsende gjenstander.

• �Etter langvarig oppbevaring bør du utføre flere 
utladnings- og ladesykluser for å sikre at strøm-
banken fungerer best mulig.

• �Oppbevar strømbanken utilgjengelig for barn.

• �Ikke bruk strømbanken hvis du oppdager at den 
endrer form eller blir skadet.

• �Hvis det lekker elektrolytt, må du sørge for at den 
ikke kommer i kontakt med hud eller øyne. Hvis 
det kommer i kontakt, skyll med store mengder 
vann og oppsøk lege.

Lading av strømbanken

• �Velg en egnet ladeadapter for å lade enheten din 
via Type-C-inngangen.

• �LED-indikatoren blinker under lading til den er 
fulladet.

• �Husk å koble fra kabelen når enheten er fulladet.
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Instruksjoner for bruk

Strømindikatoren viser gjenværende batteritid på 
følgende måte:

I hurtiglademodus lyser strømindikatoren grønt. 

Lad opp enhetene dine

1. �Lad digitale enheter via USB eller Type-C- 
utgangsporten. Type-C-porten kan også lade 
kompatible bærbare datamaskiner.

2. �Powerbanken begynner automatisk å lade 
den bærbare datamaskinen eller den digitale 
enheten, og LED-indikatorene viser automatisk 
gjenværende tid.

3. �Koble kabelen fra den bærbare datamaskinen eller 
en annen digital enhet når ladingen er fullført.

Merk: Hurtiglading til en bærbar datamaskin eller 
mobil enhet krever bruk av en Type-C til Type-C 
kabel eller USB til Type-C/Micro/Lightning-dataka-
bel. Hurtiglading krever også en Type-C-kabel og en 
strømkilde med tilstrekkelig strøm.

Dear Customer:
Thank you for purchasing this product! Please read the "User 
Manual" carefully before using this product and operate correctly 
according to the instructions.

Product Description

PD 120W
LAPTOP POWER BANK

USER MANUAL

Please read this manual carefully before using
the product and keep it safe.

Instructions for use:

Power indication

Note: In the fast charging mode, the power indicator will turn green.

Remaining
battery

Power indicator 
 light

One      Two     Three    Four      Five        Six      Seven   Eight     Nine      Ten

<10%   <20%   <30%   <40%   <50%   <60%    <70%   <80%   <90%   <100%

Package Contents

PD 120W Power Bank x 1
User Manual x 1
Type-C to Type-C Cable x 1

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.
10.

11.

12. 

Before using, please note the instructions of the power bank to 
ensure proper use.
For the �rst time, it is recommended that the power bank be fully 
charged.
To charge the power bank, it is recommended to use  formal 
brand power adapter.
Use a power bank to charge other devices, please choose your 
own cable.
To charge other devices, if the power bank remaining battery is 
low, please recharge it as soon as possible.
Please keep the power bank clean and dry, do not use chemicals, 
soap, damp cloth to wipe the product.
Keep the power bank in a dry place away from moisture and 
corrosive items.
After long time storage, please do several discharging and 
charging cycles to ensure the best performance of the power 
bank.
This product is not a toy, please prohibit the use by children.
If you notice the power bank change shape or some other 
phenomena, please stop using it  immediately.
If there is a leak of electrolyte, do not contact the skin or eyes 
directly; if contact occurs, apply a large amount of water to rinse 
the contact site and seek medical attention.
Please environmentally friendly dispose the power bank.

Precautions:

PS-A149A-说明书
技术要求：
工艺：(CMYK) 四色印刷，对折
尺寸：110×70mm
材质：100G书纸
颜色： 1C(白底黑字)
表面处理：无
折页：风琴折
公差：±1mm

70mm 70mm 70mm

110mm

边线不需印刷

PS-A149A User manual

CHARGE THE POWER BANK

USE THE POWER BANK TO CHARGE LAPTOP OR 
OTHER DIGITAL DEVICES

Type-C1 Input/Output 

Type-C2 Output

USB Output

LED Indicators

1.Choose an appropriate charging adaptor to charge the device 
    via Type-C input port.
2.The LED indicator �ashes until it is full during charging.
3.Please remember to pull out the cable when the device is fully
    charged.

1.Charge digital device via USB or Type-C output port. Type-C port 
    can also charge compatible laptops.
2.The power bank will automatically begin to charge the laptop or 
    digital device and the LED indicators will automatically show the 
    remaining power.
3.Please unplug the cable from the laptop or other digital device in
    time when charging is completed.

Note: Fast charge output to a laptop or mobile device requires the 
use of a Type-C to Type-C cable or USB to Type-C/Micro/Lightning 
data cable, fast charge input also requires a Type-C cable as well a 
power source with su�cient power.

LED1
LED2
LED3

LED4
LED5

LED6

LED7
LED8

LED9

LED10

Speci�cations

Support double channel fast charging
Type-C1 +Type-C2 total output: PD 120W Max
Type-C1+USB-A total output: 122.5W Max

Model:                       PS-A149A

Battery:                     5 x 21700

Capacity:                  25000mAh@3.7V 92.5Wh

Type-C1 Input:       DC5-20V/2-5A(PD 100W Max)

Type-C1 Output:   DC5-20V/2-5A(PD 100W Max)

Type-C2 Output:   DC5V/3A, 8V/2A, 12V/1.67A(PD 20W Max)

USB-A Output:       DC5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A(22.5W Max)

Product Size:           162x86x26mm

N.W.:                           480g

Led 1 = <10%

Led 2 = <20%

Led 3 = <30%

Led 4 = <40%

Led 5 = <50%

Led 6 = <60%

Led 7 = <70%

Led 8 = <80%

Led 9 = <90%

Led 10 = <100%
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Ansvarlig avhending

Dette symbolet indikerer at dette produktet 
ikke må kastes sammen med husholdnings-
avfall. For å unngå miljø- og helseskader og 

farer som følge av feilaktig avhending, bør dette 
produktet leveres til resirkulering slik at materialet 
kan avhendes på en ansvarlig måte. Når du skal 
resirkulere produktet, kan du levere det til ditt lokale 
resirkuleringssenter eller kontakte kjøpsstedet. 
De vil sørge for at produktet blir avhendet på en 
bærekraftig måte.

Erklæring om samsvar

Hermed erklærer «Hunter Sales i Stockholm 
AB» at «Hunter Powerbank BP-03 (delenummer 
TL20162)» er i samsvar med EMC-direktivet 
2014/30/EU og RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/EU og 
dets endringsdirektiv (EU) 2015/863. Den full-
stendige teksten til EU-samsvarserklæringen er 
tilgjengelig på følgende internettadresse: 
https://www.hunterworld.se/powerbank-bp-03-doc

Produsent

Hunter Sales i Stockholm AB 
Götlundagatan 3, 124 71 Bandhagen, Sverige
Utviklet i Sverige av Hunter Sales
Produsert i Kina
www.hunterworld.se

NO
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Kære kunde, 

tak fordi du har købt denne powerbank fra Hunter. 
Læs venligst brugsanvisningen omhyggeligt, før du 
tager produktet i brug, og brug det korrekt i henhold 
til brugsanvisningen.

Beskrivelse af produktet

Hunter Powerbank BP-03 25.000 mAh er en 
hurtigopladende powerbank, der er kraftig nok 
til at oplade en bærbar computer (opladet via 
USB-C) med et output på 100/120W. Du kan oplade 
alt fra telefoner til computere med den kortest 
mulige opladningstid. Understøtter QC 3.0 hurtig 
opladning. 

25000
100W LAPTOP POWER BANK
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Design Patent: 202230365663.9

MOBILE   LAPTOP CHARGER

Laptop Charger

Quick 
Charge

mAh
Easy to
Carry

Item No.: PS-A149A
Capacity: 25000mAh@3.7V 92.5Wh
100W +18W double channel fast charging

Input: 
Type-C1 Input: DC 5-20V/2-5A (PD 100W Max)
Output:
Type-C1 Output: DC 5-20V/2-5A (PD 100W Max)
USB Output: DC 5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A (22.5W Max)
Type-C2 Output: DC5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.67A (PD 20W Max)

Type-C1 Input/Output 

Type-C2 Output

USB Output

Item No.: PS-A149
Capacity:  25000mAh@3.7V 92.5Wh
100W Single channel fast charging

Input: 
Type-C Input: DC 5-20V/2-5A (PD 100W Max)
Output:
Type-C Output: DC 5-20V/2-5A (PD 100W Max)
USB1 Output: DC 5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A (22.5W Max)
USB2 Output: DC 5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A (22.5W Max)

Type-C Input/Output

LED Indicators

LED Indicators

118X31X183mm

USB1 Output

USB2 Output

LED indikator

Type-C (2) 
output

Type-C (1) 
input / output

USB output
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Inkluderet i pakken

1 x powerbank

1 x kabel (type-C til type-C)

1 x brugervejledning

Specifikationer for produktet

Produkttype	 Powerbank

Batteri	 5 x 21700

Kapacitet	 25 000 mAh@3.7V 92,5 Wh

Type-C1-indgang	 DC5-20V/2-5A (PD 100 W maks.)

Type-C1-udgang	 DC5-20V/2-5A (PD 100 W maks.)

Type-C2-udgang	 DC5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.67A(PD 20W Max)

USB-A-udgang	 DC5V/3,6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1,5A (18W Max)

Størrelse	 161 x 86 x 26 mm

Vægt	 482 g

Stöd för snabbladdning med dubbla kanaler:

Type-C (1) + Type-C (2) samlet output: PD 120W Max

Type-C (1) + USB-A samlet output: 118W Max
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Advarsel og forsigtighed

• �Før du bruger powerbanken, skal du læse instruk-
tionerne omhyggeligt for at sikre korrekt brug.

• �Det anbefales, at du bruger originale dele til at 
oplade powerbanken.

• �Powerbanken skal være fuldt opladet første gang, 
den tages i brug.

• �Hold powerbanken ren og tør, brug ikke kemika-
lier, sæbe eller en fugtig klud til at tørre produktet 
af med. Opbevar powerbanken på et tørt sted, 
væk fra fugt, varme og ætsende genstande.

• �Efter længere tids opbevaring skal du udføre flere 
afladnings- og opladningscyklusser for at sikre 
powerbankens bedste ydeevne.

• �Opbevar powerbanken uden for børns rækkevidde.

• �Brug ikke powerbanken, hvis du opdager, at den 
ændrer form eller bliver beskadiget.

• �Hvis der er en lækage af elektrolyt, skal du sørge 
for, at den ikke kommer i kontakt med hud eller 
øjne. Hvis det sker, skal du skylle med store 
mængder vand og søge lægehjælp.

Opladning af powerbanken

• �Vælg en passende opladningsadapter til at oplade 
din enhed via Type-C-indgangsporten.

• �LED-indikatoren blinker under opladningen, indtil 
den er fuldt opladet.

• �Husk at tage kablet ud af stikkontakten, når  
enheden er fuldt opladet.
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Vejledning til brug

Strømindikatoren viser den resterende batterileve-
tid på følgende måde:

I hurtigopladningstilstand bliver strømindikatoren 
grøn.  

Oplad dine enheder

1. �Oplad den digitale enhed via USB- eller  
Type-C-udgangsporten. Type-C-porten kan  
også oplade kompatible bærbare computere.

2. �Powerbanken begynder automatisk at oplade 
den bærbare eller digitale enhed, og LED-indika-
torerne viser automatisk den resterende tid.

3. �Tag kablet ud af den bærbare computer eller 
anden digital enhed, når opladningen er færdig.

Bemærk: Hurtig opladning til en bærbar  
computer eller mobil enhed kræver brug af et 
Type-C til Type-C kabel eller USB til Type-C/Micro/
Lightning-datakabel. Hurtig opladning kræver også 
et Type-C-kabel og en strømkilde med tilstrækkelig 
strøm.

Dear Customer:
Thank you for purchasing this product! Please read the "User 
Manual" carefully before using this product and operate correctly 
according to the instructions.

Product Description

PD 120W
LAPTOP POWER BANK

USER MANUAL

Please read this manual carefully before using
the product and keep it safe.

Instructions for use:

Power indication

Note: In the fast charging mode, the power indicator will turn green.

Remaining
battery

Power indicator 
 light

One      Two     Three    Four      Five        Six      Seven   Eight     Nine      Ten

<10%   <20%   <30%   <40%   <50%   <60%    <70%   <80%   <90%   <100%

Package Contents

PD 120W Power Bank x 1
User Manual x 1
Type-C to Type-C Cable x 1

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.
10.

11.

12. 

Before using, please note the instructions of the power bank to 
ensure proper use.
For the �rst time, it is recommended that the power bank be fully 
charged.
To charge the power bank, it is recommended to use  formal 
brand power adapter.
Use a power bank to charge other devices, please choose your 
own cable.
To charge other devices, if the power bank remaining battery is 
low, please recharge it as soon as possible.
Please keep the power bank clean and dry, do not use chemicals, 
soap, damp cloth to wipe the product.
Keep the power bank in a dry place away from moisture and 
corrosive items.
After long time storage, please do several discharging and 
charging cycles to ensure the best performance of the power 
bank.
This product is not a toy, please prohibit the use by children.
If you notice the power bank change shape or some other 
phenomena, please stop using it  immediately.
If there is a leak of electrolyte, do not contact the skin or eyes 
directly; if contact occurs, apply a large amount of water to rinse 
the contact site and seek medical attention.
Please environmentally friendly dispose the power bank.

Precautions:

PS-A149A-说明书
技术要求：
工艺：(CMYK) 四色印刷，对折
尺寸：110×70mm
材质：100G书纸
颜色： 1C(白底黑字)
表面处理：无
折页：风琴折
公差：±1mm

70mm 70mm 70mm

110mm

边线不需印刷

PS-A149A User manual

CHARGE THE POWER BANK

USE THE POWER BANK TO CHARGE LAPTOP OR 
OTHER DIGITAL DEVICES

Type-C1 Input/Output 

Type-C2 Output

USB Output

LED Indicators

1.Choose an appropriate charging adaptor to charge the device 
    via Type-C input port.
2.The LED indicator �ashes until it is full during charging.
3.Please remember to pull out the cable when the device is fully
    charged.

1.Charge digital device via USB or Type-C output port. Type-C port 
    can also charge compatible laptops.
2.The power bank will automatically begin to charge the laptop or 
    digital device and the LED indicators will automatically show the 
    remaining power.
3.Please unplug the cable from the laptop or other digital device in
    time when charging is completed.

Note: Fast charge output to a laptop or mobile device requires the 
use of a Type-C to Type-C cable or USB to Type-C/Micro/Lightning 
data cable, fast charge input also requires a Type-C cable as well a 
power source with su�cient power.

LED1
LED2
LED3

LED4
LED5

LED6

LED7
LED8

LED9

LED10

Speci�cations

Support double channel fast charging
Type-C1 +Type-C2 total output: PD 120W Max
Type-C1+USB-A total output: 122.5W Max

Model:                       PS-A149A

Battery:                     5 x 21700

Capacity:                  25000mAh@3.7V 92.5Wh

Type-C1 Input:       DC5-20V/2-5A(PD 100W Max)

Type-C1 Output:   DC5-20V/2-5A(PD 100W Max)

Type-C2 Output:   DC5V/3A, 8V/2A, 12V/1.67A(PD 20W Max)

USB-A Output:       DC5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A(22.5W Max)

Product Size:           162x86x26mm

N.W.:                           480g

Led 1 = <10%

Led 2 = <20%

Led 3 = <30%

Led 4 = <40%

Led 5 = <50%

Led 6 = <60%

Led 7 = <70%

Led 8 = <80%

Led 9 = <90%

Led 10 = <100%



24 25

DK

Ansvarlig pleje

Dette symbol angiver, at dette produkt ikke må 
bortskaffes sammen med husholdningsaffald. 
For at forhindre skader på miljø eller sundhed 

og farer, der skyldes forkert bortskaffelse, skal dette 
produkt indleveres til genbrug, så materialet kan 
bortskaffes på en ansvarlig måde. Når du skal  
genbruge dit produkt, skal du aflevere det på din 
lokale genbrugsstation eller kontakte købsstedet. 
De vil sørge for, at produktet bortskaffes på en 
bæredygtig måde.

Erklæring om overensstemmelse

Hermed erklærer »Hunter Sales i Stockholm 
AB«, at »Hunter Powerbank BP-03 (delnummer 
TL20162)« er i overensstemmelse med EMC-direk-
tivet 2014/30/EU og RoHS-direktivet 2011/65/EU 
og dets ændringsdirektiv (EU) 2015/863. Den fulde 
tekst af EU-overensstemmelseserklæringen er 
tilgængelig på følgende internetadresse: 
https://www.hunterworld.se/powerbank-bp-03-doc

Producent

Hunter Sales i Stockholm AB 
Götlundagatan 3, 124 71 Bandhagen, Sverige
Udviklet i Sverige af Hunter Sales
Fremstillet i Kina
www.hunterworld.se
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Hyvä asiakas,

Kiitos, että olet ostanut tämän Powerbankin Hunteril-
ta. Lue käyttöohje huolellisesti ennen tuotteen käyttöä 
ja käytä sitä oikein käyttöohjeen mukaisesti.

Tuotteen kuvaus

Hunter Powerbank BP-03 25 000 mAh on  
pikalataava tehopankki, joka on riittävän tehokas 
lataamaan kannettavan tietokoneen (ladataan  
USB-C:n kautta) 100/120 W:n teholla. Voit ladata 
kaiken puhelimista tietokoneisiin lyhimmällä  
mahdollisella latausajalla. 

Tukee QC 3.0 -pikalatausta.  

25000
100W LAPTOP POWER BANK
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Design Patent: 202230365663.9

MOBILE   LAPTOP CHARGER

Laptop Charger

Quick 
Charge

mAh
Easy to
Carry

Item No.: PS-A149A
Capacity: 25000mAh@3.7V 92.5Wh
100W +18W double channel fast charging

Input: 
Type-C1 Input: DC 5-20V/2-5A (PD 100W Max)
Output:
Type-C1 Output: DC 5-20V/2-5A (PD 100W Max)
USB Output: DC 5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A (22.5W Max)
Type-C2 Output: DC5V/3A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.67A (PD 20W Max)

Type-C1 Input/Output 

Type-C2 Output

USB Output

Item No.: PS-A149
Capacity:  25000mAh@3.7V 92.5Wh
100W Single channel fast charging

Input: 
Type-C Input: DC 5-20V/2-5A (PD 100W Max)
Output:
Type-C Output: DC 5-20V/2-5A (PD 100W Max)
USB1 Output: DC 5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A (22.5W Max)
USB2 Output: DC 5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A (22.5W Max)

Type-C Input/Output

LED Indicators

LED Indicators

118X31X183mm

USB1 Output

USB2 Output

LED-Valo

Malli-C (2) 
output

Malli-C (1) 
input / output

USB output
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Pakkaus sisältää

1 x virtapankki

1 x kaapeli (malli-C – malli-C)

1 x käyttöohje

Tuotteen tekniset tiedot

Tuotteen tyyppi	 Powerbank

Akku	 5 x 21700

Kapasiteetti	 25 000 mAh@3.7V 92,5 Wh.

Tyyppi-C1 Tulo	 DC5-20V/2-5A (PD 100 W Max)

Tyyppi-C1 lähtö	 DC5-20V/2-5A (PD 100 W Max)

Tyyppi-C2 Lähtö	 DC5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.67A(PD 20W Max)

USB-A lähtö	 DC5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A (18W Max)

Koko	 161 x 86 x 26 mm

Paino	 482 g

Kaksikanavainen pikalataustuki  

• �Malli-C (1) + Malli-C (2) kokonaislähtö: PD 120W Max.

• Malli-C (1) + USB-A kokonaislähtö: 118W Max.
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Varoitus

• �Lue ohjeet huolellisesti ennen power bankin  
käyttöä, jotta voit varmistaa oikean käytön.

• �Power bankin varavirtalähde lataamiseen on 
suositeltavaa käyttää alkuperäisiä osia.

• �Virtapankki varavirtalähde on ladattava täyteen 
ensimmäisellä käyttökerralla.

• �Pidä varavirtalähde puhtaana ja kuivana, älä käytä 
kemikaaleja, saippuaa tai kosteaa liinaa tuotteen 
pyyhkimiseen. Säilytä power bank kuivassa 
paikassa, poissa kosteudelta, kuumuudelta ja 
syövyttäviltä esineiltä.

• �Suorita pitkäaikaisen säilytyksen jälkeen useita 
purku- ja lataussyklejä, jotta power bankin paras 
suorituskyky säilyy.

• �Pidä power bank varavirtalähde poissa lasten 
ulottuvilta.

• �Älä käytä virtapankkia, jos huomaat, että sen 
muoto muuttuu tai se vahingoittuu.

• �Jos elektrolyyttiä vuotaa, varmista, ettei se pääse 
kosketuksiin ihon tai silmien kanssa. Jos koske-
tusta tapahtuu, huuhtele runsaalla vesimäärällä 
ja hakeudu lääkäriin.

Virtapankin lataaminen

• �Valitse sopiva lataussovitin, jolla voit ladata laitetta 
Type-C-tuloliitännän kautta.

• �LED-merkkivalo vilkkuu latauksen aikana, kunnes 
se on ladattu täyteen.

• �Muista irrottaa kaapeli, kun laite on ladattu 
täyteen.
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Käyttöohjeet

Virran merkkivalo näyttää akun jäljellä olevan 
käyttöiän seuraavasti:

Pikalataustilassa virran merkkivalo palaa vihreänä. 

Lataa laitteet

1. �Lataa digitaalinen laite USB- tai Type-C-
lähtöportin kautta. Type-C-portilla voi ladata 
myös yhteensopivia kannettavia tietokoneita.

2. �Virtapankki alkaa automaattisesti ladata kan-
nettavaa tietokonetta tai digitaalista laitetta, 
ja LED-merkkivalot näyttävät automaattisesti 
jäljellä olevan ajan.

3. �Irrota kaapeli kannettavasta tietokoneesta tai 
muusta digitaalisesta laitteesta, kun lataus on 
valmis.

Huomautus: Pikalataus kannettavaan tietokone-
eseen tai mobiililaitteeseen edellyttää C-tyyppi-C-
tyyppi-C:hen kaapelia tai USB-C:stä Type-C:hen/ 
Micro/Lightning-datakaapelia. Pikalataus edellyttää 
myös Type-C-kaapelia ja virtalähdettä, jossa on 
riittävästi virtaa.

Dear Customer:
Thank you for purchasing this product! Please read the "User 
Manual" carefully before using this product and operate correctly 
according to the instructions.

Product Description

PD 120W
LAPTOP POWER BANK

USER MANUAL

Please read this manual carefully before using
the product and keep it safe.

Instructions for use:

Power indication

Note: In the fast charging mode, the power indicator will turn green.

Remaining
battery

Power indicator 
 light

One      Two     Three    Four      Five        Six      Seven   Eight     Nine      Ten

<10%   <20%   <30%   <40%   <50%   <60%    <70%   <80%   <90%   <100%

Package Contents

PD 120W Power Bank x 1
User Manual x 1
Type-C to Type-C Cable x 1

1.

2.

3.

4.

5.

6.

7.

8.

9.
10.

11.

12. 

Before using, please note the instructions of the power bank to 
ensure proper use.
For the �rst time, it is recommended that the power bank be fully 
charged.
To charge the power bank, it is recommended to use  formal 
brand power adapter.
Use a power bank to charge other devices, please choose your 
own cable.
To charge other devices, if the power bank remaining battery is 
low, please recharge it as soon as possible.
Please keep the power bank clean and dry, do not use chemicals, 
soap, damp cloth to wipe the product.
Keep the power bank in a dry place away from moisture and 
corrosive items.
After long time storage, please do several discharging and 
charging cycles to ensure the best performance of the power 
bank.
This product is not a toy, please prohibit the use by children.
If you notice the power bank change shape or some other 
phenomena, please stop using it  immediately.
If there is a leak of electrolyte, do not contact the skin or eyes 
directly; if contact occurs, apply a large amount of water to rinse 
the contact site and seek medical attention.
Please environmentally friendly dispose the power bank.

Precautions:

PS-A149A-说明书
技术要求：
工艺：(CMYK) 四色印刷，对折
尺寸：110×70mm
材质：100G书纸
颜色： 1C(白底黑字)
表面处理：无
折页：风琴折
公差：±1mm

70mm 70mm 70mm

110mm

边线不需印刷

PS-A149A User manual

CHARGE THE POWER BANK

USE THE POWER BANK TO CHARGE LAPTOP OR 
OTHER DIGITAL DEVICES

Type-C1 Input/Output 

Type-C2 Output

USB Output

LED Indicators

1.Choose an appropriate charging adaptor to charge the device 
    via Type-C input port.
2.The LED indicator �ashes until it is full during charging.
3.Please remember to pull out the cable when the device is fully
    charged.

1.Charge digital device via USB or Type-C output port. Type-C port 
    can also charge compatible laptops.
2.The power bank will automatically begin to charge the laptop or 
    digital device and the LED indicators will automatically show the 
    remaining power.
3.Please unplug the cable from the laptop or other digital device in
    time when charging is completed.

Note: Fast charge output to a laptop or mobile device requires the 
use of a Type-C to Type-C cable or USB to Type-C/Micro/Lightning 
data cable, fast charge input also requires a Type-C cable as well a 
power source with su�cient power.
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Speci�cations

Support double channel fast charging
Type-C1 +Type-C2 total output: PD 120W Max
Type-C1+USB-A total output: 122.5W Max

Model:                       PS-A149A

Battery:                     5 x 21700

Capacity:                  25000mAh@3.7V 92.5Wh

Type-C1 Input:       DC5-20V/2-5A(PD 100W Max)

Type-C1 Output:   DC5-20V/2-5A(PD 100W Max)

Type-C2 Output:   DC5V/3A, 8V/2A, 12V/1.67A(PD 20W Max)

USB-A Output:       DC5V/3.6A, 9V/2A, 12V/1.5A(22.5W Max)

Product Size:           162x86x26mm

N.W.:                           480g
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Vastuullinen hävittäminen

Tämä symboli osoittaa, että tätä tuotetta 
ei saa hävittää kotitalousjätteen mukana. 
Ympäristö- tai terveyshaittojen ja vääränlai-

sesta hävittämisestä aiheutuvien vaarojen välttämi-
seksi tämä tuote on toimitettava kierrätykseen, jotta 
materiaali voidaan hävittää vastuullisesti. Kun kier-
rätät tuotteen, vie se paikalliseen kierrätyskeskuk-
seen tai ota yhteyttä ostopaikkaan. He varmistavat, 
että tuote hävitetään kestävällä tavalla.

Vaatimustenmukaisuusvakuutus

”Hunter Sales i Stockholm AB” vakuuttaa täten, 
että ‘Hunter Powerbank BP-03 (osanumero 
TL20162)’ on EMC-direktiivin 2014/30/EU ja 
RoHS-direktiivin 2011/65/EU sekä sen muutosdi-
rektiivin (EU) 2015/863 mukainen. EU:n vaatimus-
tenmukaisuusvakuutuksen koko teksti on saatavilla 
seuraavasta internet-osoitteesta: 
https://www.hunterworld.se/powerbank-bp-03-doc

Valmistaja

Hunter Sales in Stockholm AB 
Götlundagatan 3, 124 71 Bandhagen, Ruotsi
Hunter Salesin Ruotsissa kehittämä
Valmistettu Kiinassa
www.hunterworld.se
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